## **ACT 81**

H.B. NO. 2337

A Bill for an Act Relating to Name Changes.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 574-5, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by amending subsection (c) to read as follows:

"(c) The filing fee of [\$100] \$50 shall accompany the petition when submitted and shall not be refundable."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed and stricken. New statutory material is underscored.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2004.

(Approved May 19, 2004.)